

This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract. The City of Oxnard reserves the right to reject all bids.

## Bryce Canyon North/South and Fremont North Neighborhood Water Cast Iron Pipe Replacement Project

Specification No. PW 19-94

Owner: City of Oxnard				<b>Toro Enterprises, Inc.</b>		<b>Granite Construction Company</b>	
Bids Received: 12/4/19				2101 E. Ventura Boulevard Oxnard, CA 93036		4820 McGrath Street #101 Ventura, CA 93003	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	<b>SCHEDULE 1</b>						
	<b>Bryce Canyon North &amp; South Neighborhood</b>						
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Bid Amount)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	\$59,400.00	\$59,400.00	\$56,695.00	\$56,695.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
4	Install 10-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	1,370	\$166.00	\$227,420.00	\$235.00	\$321,950.00
5	Remove And Replace 10-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	520	\$170.00	\$88,400.00	\$350.00	\$182,000.00
6	Install 8-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	6,525	\$124.00	\$809,100.00	\$145.00	\$946,125.00
7	Abandon Exist 10-Inch CIP In-Place	LF	1,370	\$12.00	\$16,440.00	\$13.00	\$17,810.00
8	Abandon Exist 6 And 8-Inch CIP In-Place	LF	6,460	\$5.50	\$35,530.00	\$6.50	\$41,990.00

9	Install 10-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	5	\$2,915.00	\$14,575.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
10	Install 8-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	18	\$2,250.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$43,200.00
11	Remove And Replace Fire Hydrant	EA	10	\$10,875.00	\$108,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00
12	Remove And Reconnect Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$7,345.00	\$22,035.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
13	Replace 1-Inch Water Services	EA	223	\$2,410.00	\$537,430.00	\$3,100.00	\$691,300.00
14	Replace 1-Inch Water Services (@ Southside of Redwood in drawing sheet 8)	EA	18	\$3,315.00	\$59,670.00	\$7,700.00	\$138,600.00
15	Install Temporary Water Services Up To 2 Inches	EA	20	\$1,165.00	\$23,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
16	Replace 1-Inch Water Services And Relocate WM Box @ #4007 S "A" St	LS	LUMP SUM	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
17	Install 4-Inch Blow-Off Assembly	EA	9	\$8,450.00	\$76,050.00	\$7,700.00	\$69,300.00
18	Install 2-Inch Air-Vacuum Assembly	EA	6	\$8,270.00	\$49,620.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
19	Relocate 2-Inch Backflow Assembly & All Components, Complete-In-Place	LS	LUMP SUM	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
20	Dewatering	LS	LUMP SUM	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00
21	Adequate sheeting, shoring, and bracing, or equivalent method, for protection of life and limb, which shall conform to applicable safety orders.	LS	LUMP SUM	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00

**Additive Item 1**

<b>SCHEDULE 2 Fremont North Neighborhood</b>							
22	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Bid Amount)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	\$80,450.00	\$80,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00
25	Install 10-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	4,270	\$147.00	\$627,690.00	\$160.00	\$683,200.00
26	Install 8-Inch PVC Class 200	LF	5,010	\$124.00	\$621,240.00	\$135.00	\$676,350.00
27	Abandon Exist 10-Inch CIP In-Place	LF	2,900	\$12.00	\$34,800.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00
28	Abandon Exist 6 And 8-Inch CIP In-Place	LF	6,330	\$5.50	\$34,815.00	\$6.50	\$41,145.00
29	Install 10-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	15	\$2,915.00	\$43,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
30	Install 8-Inch R.S. Gate Valve	EA	10	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
31	Remove And Replace Fire Hydrant	EA	14	\$10,875.00	\$152,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00
32	Remove And Reconnect Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$7,345.00	\$22,035.00	\$4,515.00	\$13,545.00
33	Replace 1-Inch Water Services	EA	218	\$2,410.00	\$525,380.00	\$2,800.00	\$610,400.00
34	Install 4-Inch Blow-Off Assembly	EA	8	\$8,450.00	\$67,600.00	\$7,700.00	\$61,600.00

35	Install 2-Inch Air-Vacuum Assembly	EA	4	\$8,270.00	\$33,080.00	\$7,730.00	\$30,920.00	
36	Dewatering	LS	LUMP SUM	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
37	Adequate sheeting, shoring, and bracing, or equivalent method, for protection of life and limb, which shall conform to applicable safety orders.	LS	LUMP SUM	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$31,907.00	\$31,907.00	
<b>Additive Item 2</b>								
	<b>SCHEDULE 3 Miscellaneous Bid Items</b>							
38	Replace Water Services, 1 ½ - 2 Inches	EA	5	\$2,485.00	\$12,425.00	* \$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	
39	Trench Stabilization	TON	100	\$113.00	\$11,300.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	
40	Relocate Existing Waterline up to 10-Inch	LF	60	\$234.00	\$14,040.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	
41	Paint Traffic Striping (2-Coat)	LF	400	\$5.76	\$2,304.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	
42	Paint Pavement Marking (2-Coat)	SF	500	\$6.03	\$3,015.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	
					<b>Total Bid SUBMITTED</b>	<b>\$4,652,679.00</b>		<b>\$5,455,927.00</b>
					<b>Total Bid VERIFIED</b>	<b>\$4,643,679.00</b>	*	<b>\$5,455,927.00</b>

\*Correction to calculation error.

Subcontractors: Chrisp Company

Subcontractors: Cell Crete Corp.